Pleasant Streets 

26 

Market Street Spaces could be re-striped to gain a space on Market 1 

TOTAL --- 66 

6 Town Traffic Rules and Orders state that parking is not prohibited on the "southerly side from Washington Street 
easterly for a distance of four hundred fifty four (454) feet". This implies that parking is permitted on the southern side 
of South Street east of Market Street; however, there are no regulatory signs or striping to indicate that parking is 
permitted from Market Street to South Street Extension. Parking in this area was observed during the evening;